

MEMORANDUM

To: The Honorable President and Members of the Baltimore City Council

c/o Natawna Austin, Executive Secretary

From: Alice Kennedy, Housing Commissioner

Date: November 28, 2023

Re: City Council Ordinance 23-0420 Residential Permit Parking Program Area ____ - Brunt Street Area

The Department of Housing and Community Development (DHCD) has reviewed City Council Ordinance 22-0202 for the purpose of establishing a new statutory Residential Permit Parking Area ____ for the Brunt Street Area.

The area consists of the odd side of the 2100 Block of Burnt Street. The street is located within DHCD's Park Heights Impact Investment Area and a Community Development Zone. The Bill does not have an operational or fiscal impact on DHCD.

DHCD takes no position on this Bill and **defers to the Parking Authority** on the passage of City Council Ordinance 23-0420.